The unaudited proforma combined Statement of Financial Condition as of December 31, 2016  has
been prepared under the assumption that the Merger was completed on that date. The unaudited proforma
combined Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2016 has been prepared under the
assumption that the Merger was completed on January 1, 2016.

The unaudited proforma combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only,
and does not indicate either the operating results or financial condition that would have occurred had the
Merger been completed on January 1, 2016, or future results of operations or financial condition. The
unaudited proforma combined financial information is based upon assumptions and adjustments that
BayCom Corp believes are reasonable. The unaudited proforma combined financial information and the
accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with First ULB’s and BC Bank’s financial statements
included in Appendix E and Appendix F hereto, respectively.

83

Proforma Statement of Financial Condition

December 31, 2016

Unaudited Merger

BC Bank First ULB Entries Combined

Assets (dollars in thousands)

Cash and due from banks

   Non-interest bearing 5,666$   8,368$   -$   14,034$

   Interest bearing 123,018   88,764   (19,034)   (a) 192,748

CD investments in other banks 1,529   2,736   -   4,265

Investment Securities 13,917   28,111   -   42,028

Federal  Home Loan Bank stock, at par 2,511   2,130   -   4,641
Federal Reserve Bank stock, at par 1,411   -   -   1,411

Loans: -

  Mortgage loans, including loans held for sale 435,630   292,163   (2,835)   724,958

  Commercial and consumer loans 72,409   24,515   (1,165)   95,759

   Total gross loans 508,039   316,678   (4,000)   820,717

Allowance for loan losses (3,775)   (3,194)   3,194   (3,775)

   Loans, net 504,264   313,484   (806)   (b) 816,942

Premises & equipment, net 1,106   7,774   -   8,880

Real estate owned 775   -   -   775

Cash surrender value of bank owned life insurance policies, net 6,470   6,379   -   12,849

Core deposit intangible 803   190   3,050   (c) 4,043

Goodwill -   -   8,180   (d) 8,180

Accrued interest receivable and other assets 13,828   5,441   398   (e) 19,667

Total Assets 675,298$   463,377$   (8,213)$   1,130,462$

Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity

Deposits:

  Non-interest bearing 128,697$   159,163$   -$   287,860

  Interest bearing 462,062   257,837   -   719,899

   Total deposits 590,759   417,000   -   1,007,759

Federal Home Loan Bank - advances -   1,000   -   1,000

Long-term subordinated debenture -   6,392   (639)   (f) 5,753
Other borrowings -   5,714   -   5,714

Salary continuation plan 3,156   1,793   -   4,949

Interest payable and other liabilities 3,320   1,928   5,000   (g) 10,248

   Total liabilities 597,235   433,827   4,361   1,035,423

Shareholders' equity:

Common stock 46,371   16,385   4,007   (h) 66,763

Retained earnings 31,604   13,040   (16,456)   (j) 28,188

Unrealized gain - available-for-sale securities 88   125   (125)   (i) 88

   Total shareholders' equity 78,063   29,550   (12,574)   95,039

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 675,298$   463,377$   (8,213)$   1,130,462$

84

Proforma Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2016

Unaudited Merger

BC Bank First ULB Entries Combined

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income:

   Loan interest, including fees 28,394$   14,681$   -$   43,075$

   Investment income 1,231   1,373   (95)   (a) 2,509

   Total interest income 29,625   16,054   (95)   45,584

Interest expense:

   Deposit interest expense 3,074   206   -   3,280

   Non-deposit interest expense -   575   38   (f) 613

   Total interest expense 3,074   781   38   3,893

Net interest income before provision 26,551   15,273   (133)   41,691

Provision (reversal) for loan and lease losses 598   (340)   -   258

Net interest income after provision 25,953   15,613   (133)   41,433

Non-interest income:

   Fees and service charges on deposit accounts 939   137   -   1,076

   Gain on sale of SBA loans -   1,359   -   1,359

   Other income 420   1,463   -   1,883

   Total non-interest income 1,359   2,959   -   4,318

Non-interest expense:

   Salaries and benefits 10,611   8,051   -   18,662

   Occupancy and equipment expenses 2,147   1,201   -   3,348

   Data processing 1,386   1,091   -   2,477

   Other 2,422   3,380   -   5,802

   Amortization of core deposit intangible 398   50   305   (c) 753

   Total non-interest expense 16,964   13,773   305   31,042

Income before tax provision 10,348   4,799   (438)   14,709

   Provision for income taxes 4,436   1,987   (180)   6,243

Net income 5,912$   2,812$   (258)$   8,466$

Weighted Avg. common shares outstanding - Basic 5,392,597   1,409,938  1,372,293  6,764,890

Weighted Avg. common shares outstanding - Diluted 5,433,719   1,409,938  6,806,012

Earnings per share - Basic 1.10$   1.99$   1.25$

Earnings per share -Diluted 1.09$   1.99$   1.24$

85

Notes to the unaudited Proforma combined information:
Values are estimated and subject to change.

Price Shares Purchase price

Cash 13.50$   1,409,938   19,034$   (a)

Stock 14.86   1,372,293   20,392